RESOLUTION NO. 664

A RESOLUTION granting consent to annex a portion of Section 32, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M., to Bellevue Sewer District.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Consent is granted by the City Council of the City of Bellevue to the annexation to the Bellevue Sewer District of the following described land within the corporate limits of the City of Bellevue, to wit:

A portion of Section 32, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M., King County, Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the centerline of N.E. 8th Street 430 feet east from the centerline of 108th Avenue N.E., said point lying on the boundary of the Bellevue Sewer District; thence, following the boundary of the Bellevue Sewer District, south, parallel to and 430 feet east from the centerline of 108th Avenue N.E., to the north margin of Main Street; thence east along the north margin of Main Street and extension thereof to the centerline of State Primary Highway No. 2A; thence north along the centerline of said Highway No. 2A to the centerline of N.E. 8th Street; thence, leaving the boundary of the Bellevue Sewer District, west along the centerline of N.E. 8th Street to the point of beginning.

<u>Section 2.</u> The foregoing consent and approvals are given without prejudice to the rights of the City of Bellevue and the rights of the Bellevue Sewer District to contract with each other with respect to sewer service and ownership operation and maintenance of the sewage system and the collection of revenues and assessments in connection therewith and are given without prejudice of the city to exercise such rights with reference to taking over or operating the system of said Sewer District as the city would have, except for the foregoing consent and approval.

PASSED by the City Council on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1955, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1955.

(SEAL)

Attest: Feliale City Clerk